3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 211959091 A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART E | ECR-16-015345 280072016 |MEH | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED P | ECR-T60TTSS |6DEC20te | KH | JDG
G ECR-17-004695 3IMAR201T | TB CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799-1 2063440- 1 | ECR-17-006149 I VT T
s ia00 ; CNE CRTMP HE T ADIUST AR SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151300-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151300-4 - - - - oo oo p b ) clioeatel JREED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
DOUBLE ACTING | 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 18034301 i l l i l l l fwgggjié EE;E&gPégMPMSSION ,gjg
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - - S R i B e STT9758°1 RN, MNP STYLE SIDE FEED Nonn) 1225
a0 ; CNE CRTMP HE T ADIUST A UMAT T SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151300-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - BRI 2179082 5 [CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2151300-4 - - - - NI 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 6 - | | 1 1 1 1 2119083-] RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - - BN EEEEE 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
2151300-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - 2 2] - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
zfx DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - | I R R L B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SERYO - - - - - - - - - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1738
2151300-6 H NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST JNLATCH PLATE /) - - - - - - - - BN T 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
s - - B 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2101300-7 H "INt CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - Tl - T -1 -T21- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
I MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - - T N I I R I 594969 ] MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 66
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799-1 2063440-1 - -
3-2151300-2 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH REF|REF REFREFIREF|REF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151300-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - r - - - T - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
A3 SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151300-4 - - - - | - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
7-2151300-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - W - - W - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATOR DATA - - IREFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
CRIMP STZE TYPE - BN EEEEE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - N 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072]  |SPECIAL - BN EEEEE 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - W W 1 1 1 1 854769-5 HOLDER, INS 174
408-10389 an - BN EEEEE 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
- N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- >l 2l 2121272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - tlor - 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - A L L c019565-4  |5CR, DBHSC, RoflS (M4 A 6) Y
= - | R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.07> INI B T A 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
XEE@ gﬁ% ON [14-18464 ) ) - | B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
) ) ) - sl a4l a4 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
SPECIFICATION ,
N - >l 2l 2121272 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
TERMINALS APPLIEDlﬁﬁ - NI 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - l l 1 1 1 1 igéiéég zgfggg’ igE?EgOWN . gg
1418760- 1 1418760-2 1418760-3 5-1418760- 1 : |
T I8T00 181603 - -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE ® v 3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT *WARN I NG - . | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 T0O - | | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
] _ - ] : ’ - N | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |
0.5 i?ii?ﬁ% AWG g‘2§+; g‘gi E‘8§;+; ‘8811 3‘; LARGES T WIRE S T/Z8 SETTING. Ust OF SETTINGS N R 2119645-1  |D1sC NUMEERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT jé
. omm ) +/-0. ) +/-. ) B B )
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - S T R AT I 51199571 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK T39
M WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A N R T A B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
o\ - N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
N - N 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - tl T 1 ] 3-1752356-3 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
ziix THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS »
- >l 2l 2121272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, . .
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A I A T R R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD. FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A‘L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - NI 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T A 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - I I I O O 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - BN EEEEE 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151300-4 :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151300-4 S AL L A A AL c168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151300-5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151300-6 - " T I I R 51195331 |STRIPPER SIDF FEED 70
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE I\ - P W W W W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. _ | | ! ! ! ! 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. 1 - W W 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITTEMS 37. - 1 - - - - - 1803430-1 ATR FEED MODULE 290 | . | | 1 1 1 1 1633861 -1 SHEAR  FLOATING 9
/N GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - 2l 2] 2121212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 N N 1333231-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 1 8
- N 1-1633782-1 |FENCE 267 - N 5-240641-0 |SPACER 17
AAXAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - -] -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - N 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - [ 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 A N R T A B 4-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633989-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N tl T T 1] 3-1633730-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. TTEM [TeM
A 1320 -1 -6 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION % =320 -1 -6 |-5]-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 4|4 ¢~} ~p - -~ W™y | ] | | I S
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R, Rl TS Telely R LSRG ohiIAnAT [ORY R — TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 24AUG20T T = TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/I TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TERS oS TolERcEs eSS | I
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL A T L A N T I C \/ E R S I ON brLe rroveT e Applicator
[NFORMATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @k * RFLICATION SPEC ’
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ﬁWHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES L .
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM MATERTAL FINSH WEIGHT A 100779 (C=2151300 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT. - - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET | OFA REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

——=— =—3.1£0.5

8 JREF
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT [C
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

s

—

- J

12.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ve o c4AUGe0 1 > TE Connectivit
C. MOYER — y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK. ELBIN cARGEOT — TE Horrisburg, PA T7105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP%/D- LB LN 24AUG20 1T [NAME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T *
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151300
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVH
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR Loueee  [REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440 1
e is00 ! CNE CRIME HEIOHT ADIUST ECHAN Al SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151300-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2151300-4 : : : : | | - | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 : 2119799- 1 1803430~ | i l l l l l ;Wﬁééggg SZDI%;mifMTﬁgiiiﬁum PONIES T gjj
s e ] s wir s it
2-2151300-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC AN L O I B B 2119083-1 |RETAINER, TNSULATION DIAL Y
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151300-4 - - - - T T T 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oV
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 21197991 1803430~ 1 - D - - 2168400-6 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151300-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440 1 - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
LATCH PLATEZEX
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ 1 i L T c119740-¢  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION c13
2 215130017 ' FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE i i i i : : : i bl - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - ‘ 1043 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT I /¢
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401 - L L A 2ans ] HACHE T, HARE AMIH RIOW ENCHOT 106
4-2151300-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH -~ | REF|REF JREFREF REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SENSORS s SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151300-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w T 510638 SPRING. FFED FINGER 63
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2151300-4 - - - N - . 1 1 1 8§-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 15?2
7-2151300-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -1 ] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN | 45
- R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
- 4] a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
KPPl ICATOR DATA - -1 -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
e ot er - Pl ] 1-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
- R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
y&!ii 1-22 mm E-g?gi SPECIAL N T 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
Co Mm - - | -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICAZ%;{Q%;SUCTIONS an - R 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- rlo- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM [ 33
- R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
‘ - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N RN 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2 MM - R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE pi I I A R A R I 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1/
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] S N I O O 654769-9  |HOLDER, INS 4
TERMINAL 14-18404 - R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
appl 1cAaTONEd e -] 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
SPECIFICATION -2l 2l 2] 212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED f3 N 313333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14187601 1418760-2 14187603 5-1418760- | - BN 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
5-1418760-2 5-1418760-3 - | -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
el 22 2] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- R 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - . 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING *WARNING B T T T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - i B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.5mm2 OR 20 AWG | 0.934/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.9 CARGEST WIRE SIZFE SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS - -l - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’ _° 4
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: - R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
LL] - Pl 1 ] 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
el 22 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AN z/\x - R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS _ _
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. | | | | | 1320908"3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L IGHTLY - R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/ Eg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - BN 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITR THE APPLICATOR. B T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 0 I L O ORI 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
QEE&XE%EALSE%E%EVLV?VTVHFogMiéiTAggw?EiTOR CONVERSION: &8-2151300-4 - | | | | | - B L
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151300-4 AN O O c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": §-2151300-5 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - L 1°356885-4 |STOF, SHEAR L
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 672 1 - | | | | | L DHLAR, TLOATLED ’
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - " N A R R 18034301 TAIR FLLD MODULE 1290 A l 1 1 1 1 5122%22H% égzété COMBINATION, SPECIAL ?
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, ~lej 2222 | 21680831 [SCR, KT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 gggi 0 [ U [ 1 [ 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- Cl ] 1-1633782-1 |FENCE | - - -
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | 1 1 1 2119782 -1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 | | | | | 4-236011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPAGER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - 1 - 1196401 SUSH ROD_ A1R FEED ’ 550 1 W W W W W W 1633989-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECTAL 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | L1 | | | | | | 2103575072 |CRINPRR, WIRE |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE MT|ae)refjeojree)el) PART NO DESCHIPTTON Sl 42| -2 T -25)-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 24AUG20T1 C ) o
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C MOYER : /Z/—/E TE COHHC(JHVWY
& SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET CHTK CLBIN 2AAUG20 T () Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 24AUG201 1T [NAME
mm I ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, P AC I F I C v E R S I ON bee & ropeT ST Applicator
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE {::}?PLC £ - -
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | Showm‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Dhe v AT e ST T orer conT oI WO ST
INFORMATION. (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES & :
VEleHT A 100779 |C=2151300 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REV H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
RPORATI

on_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
P LR
FEED TYPE - SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

—— = 3. 14+£0.5

REF

SLRVO
LATCH PLATEL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WI1TH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

— REF
]

CAM POST T ITONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF ‘_IZE‘E _

L &

— W

—

12.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1T 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN: 24T ION" | DWN 24AUG2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C MOYER C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 24AUG20T T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON T T T TS T. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAAUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151300
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R H

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



